the Tableware Plant (i.e., Unit-F-2 with a capacity of 140 metric tons per day) completed the useful campaign
life and were closed for rebuild on April 18, 2022 and November 15, 2022 respectively.

The brief financial results for the six months period ended December 31, 2022 are as under:

 (Million Rupees)
 Half Year Ended December 31
 FY2022-2023 FY2021-2022

Net Sales 13,910 14,763
Gross Profit 2,533 4,318
Profit before Tax 1,738 3,589
Profit after Tax 1,290 2,630
  Restated
Earnings per share (Rupees) 7.49 15.27

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on September 17, 2022 had recommended the issuance of final
bonus shares in proportion of 5 ordinary share for every 20 ordinary shares held (i.e. 25%) out of free reserves for
the year ended June 30, 2022 which has been approved by the members of the Company in the annual general
meeting held on October 27, 2022: Subsequent to the issuance of 25% final bonus shares the shareholding
of directors and associated companies have increased which is tabulated hereunder:

5Half Yearly Report 2022-23

Sr. Name of Director
Shareholding
Before Bonus

Issue

Final Bonus
Shares (25%)

Shareholding
After Bonus Issue
(on 23/11/2022)

Percentage
(on 23/11/2022)

1 Mr. Omer Baig 62,498,512 15,624,628 78,123,140 45.3763%

2 Mr. Mohammad Baig 4,296,367 1,074,091 5,370,458 3.1193%

3 Mr. Saad Iqbal 861,656 215,414 1,077,070 0.6256%

4 Mr. Mansoor Irfani 6,491 1,622 8,113 0.0047%

5 Ms. Rubina Nayyar 1,081 270 1,351 0.0008%

6 Mr. Faiz Muhammad 937 234 1,171 0.0007%

7 Mr. Muhammad Ibrar Khan 625 156 781 0.0005%

8 M/s Omer Glass Industries
Limited (Associated Company)

14,500,800 3,625,200 18,126,000 10.5281%

9 M/s M & M Glass (Private)
Limited (Associated Company)

1,741,582 435,395 2,176,977 1.2645%

10 Mr. Mohsin Ali (Company
Secretary) Fractional Bonus
Shares Consolidated & Sold in
Open Market

- 1,013 - -

As per the resolutions approved by the members in the annual general meeting held on October 27, 2022
the Company Secretary was authorized for the sale of fractional bonus shares and payment of sale proceeds
of fractional bonus shares to the shareholders of the Company. Henceforth, fractions of bonus shares were
consolidated to 1,013 bonus shares and sold in the open market through CDC Investor Account of the
Company Secretary. Subsequently, the sale proceeds were distributed amongst the shareholders entitled
for the fractional bonus shares.

Mr. Omer Baig, Managing Director / CEO of the Company has gifted 29,011,287 ordinary shares to his real
sons namely Mr. Mohammad Baig and Mr. Mustafa Baig through gift deeds dated December 20, 2022. The
details of shareholding of the sponsors prior to gift transaction and the current shareholding status are
tabulated hereunder:

Name

Shareholding Prior to
Gift Transaction

Change in Shareholding
Due to Gift Transaction

Shareholding After Gift
Transaction

No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

%

Mr. Omer Baig (MD/CEO) 78,123,140 45.3763% (29,011,287) (16.85%) 49,111,853 28.53%

Mr. Mohammad Baig (Son) 5,370,458 3.1193% 11,845,102 6.88% 17,215,560 10.00%

Mr. Mustafa Baig (Son) 49,375 0.0287% 17,166,185 9.97% 17,215,560 10.00%

In addition, the following transactions have been made by the Directors / Substantial Shareholder / Executive
during the period under report and upto the date of signing of this report:

6

Transaction
Period

Name Status Nature of
Transaction

Shares
Acquired

From

Number of
Shares

During Period
Under Report

Mr. Mustafa Baig Substantial
Shareholder/
Executive

Purchase Open Market 30,000 shares

From the date
of 2nd Quarter
Ended to the
date of Signing
of this Report

Mr. Mustafa Baig Substantial
Shareholder/
Executive

Purchase Open Market 49,000 shares

Mr. Saad Iqbal Director Purchase Open Market 5,000 shares